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FROM THE CHAIRMAN 
 
 
 
 
Once again, it’s that time of the year where we meet old friends and make new ones, 

and on behalf of the Johannesburg German Shepherd Dog Club it gives me great 

pleasure to once more welcome our judge Mr. Frikkie van Kraayenburg to our 32nd 

Annual Breed Show and Survey. 

A special word of welcome to our show officials and all exhibitors, especially those that 

may have traveled from afar. 

Without the support of our club members and sponsor, this show would not have been 

possible. Therefore, we thank you all, especially all our members who have willingly 

given up their valuable time and effort for the organization of the show as well as the 

hard work on the club grounds. 

Johannesburg Club would like to thank our main sponsor for the past 4 years, 

NUTRIBYTE, as well as the ladies in the Fed office for their efforts with our 

documentation. 

May you all achieve everything you wish for, and wishing you the Best.  

Finally, with regards to the weather, it has almost become the norm for the heavens to 

open up at our annual show event. We were lucky last year and trust all have come well 

prepared this year. 

 

Kind Regards 

Nico van Loggerenberg 

Chairman JHB GSD Federation Club 

 



 
SHOW OFFICIALS 

 
JUDGE      FRIKKIE VAN KRAAYENBURG 

 

SHOW MANAGER    NICO V LOGGERENBERG 

 

SHOW SECRETARY    DIANNE SAAYMAN 

 

SURVEY HELPERS    NICO V LOGGERENBERG 

       GEORGE GEORGIADES 

  

RING STEWARD    CHRISTO APPEL 

 

RING SECRETARY    PETRA VD RIET 

 

3 T’S       LORRAINE V LOGGERENBERG 

       COLIN LEVY  

MICHELLE V LOGGERENBURG 

 

OFFICE       KAREN KRIEL, 

       MAGRIET HOLTZHAUZEN 

 

RING SETUP     NICO V LOGGERENBERG   

       KEAGAN BLACKBURN 

        

PUBLIC ADDRESS    JUSTIN LEVY 

        

CATALOGUE     GLEN DENTON/ DIANNE SAAYMAN 

 

TROPHY/PRIZE DISPLAY   BEV DENTON  

 

VIP CATERING     LORRAINE V LOGGERENBERG, 

        

  



Our Judge: Frikkie van Kraayenburg 

  

Frikkie is a Founder Member of the Federation. At the beginning of 2010 he 
qualified as a full German SV judge and is also the Chairman of the Breed Judges’ 
Committee and President of the Federation of South Africa. 

He started the kennel Grehenheim (originally spelt Grähenheim, meaning home of 
the crow) in 1979 and it became a joint venture after he married Sonia. The 
kennel was the first to be awarded the Breeders’ Diamond Medal Award in 1999 
and in 2015 a Triple Diamond Award. This year the Grehenheim kennel reached 
another benchmark by being awarded the first Quadruple Diamond Breeders 
Medal. 

Breeding and genetics have always been his passion and he also breeds 
Purebred Production Chickens. 

He has judged in England, India, New Zealand, Australia, Kenya and Zimbabwe. 

His hobbies include wildlife photography, scuba diving and reading. 



AWARDS 
 

“V”: Excellent – awarded to dogs and bitches over 24 months of age who meet the 

strictest Breed Standard requirements regarding construction, appearance, 

temperament and breeding requirements including the official “A” stamp on the 

pedigree. 
 

“SG”: Very Good – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months and who 

meet the Breed Standard in most requirements regarding construction, 

appearance, temperament and breeding requirements. 
 

“G”: Good – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months with small 

failures regarding construction, appearance and temperament, but that largely 

meet the Breed Standard requirements or to dogs and bitches not as yet 

sufficiently developed. 

 

“A”: Sufficient – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months with 

noticeable faults in construction and appearance or those that show a negative 

response to a gunshot. 

 

“M”: Faulty – awarded to dogs and bitches over the age of 12 months with prominent 

faults 

 

“U”: Insufficient – same as for “M” but to a greater degree.  When this grading is 

awarded to any dog or bitch at a breed show, the Federation Office must be 

notified immediately by the Show Holding Committee. The reason for the award 

must be clearly stated.  This grading can only be overturned by participation in a 

Breed Show. This procedure will not influence valid grading previously obtained 

in a show ring. 

 

Dogs with bad temperament and those that are scared or nervous, may only be given 

“M” or “U”. 
 

Dogs and bitches under the age of 12 months cannot be graded and will be described by 

the judge as “Very Promising”, Promising” or Less Promising”. 



 

OUR SPONSORS 
 

We would like to thank our main sponsor: 
 

NUTRIBYTE 
 

As well as Mzantsi Solutions for their prizes 
 

 
A special thank you to all the club members and ladies in the 

Fed office for their assistance with the organisation of this 
show: 

 

 





Breed Survey  

 
Males for Life 

1 *JEDI OF SHEROKA, A-, Angekört (2023-2024) ,BH, AD, V, SA061273/18, FV6357, DoB 17/10/2018   
(Age: 5.3 Years) (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, BH, AD, V /ZSA-ZSA VOM SCHLOSS APPEL BH, AD, V)   
B: MRS K KRIEL O: MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN 

 

Males New 

 2  IJENGA VOM HAUS VOLDENGEN, A+ ,BH, IGP1 BGH1, G, SA064929/20, FV7461, DoB 05/12/2020   
  (Age: 3.2 Years) (*VANTOM VON GEBRÜDER GRIMM, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, V(NBS), IGP3 /*DLYLA VON  
  DER SCHIFFSLACHE, Angekört (2018-2019) BH, AD, G, IPO2) B: MISS BM STANTON    
  O: MRS MSB GELDENHUYS 

 

Bitches for Life 

 3  *E-MAXY OF KEASHAN, A-, Angekört (2023-2024), AD, V(NBS), SA063765/20, FV7132, DoB 28/06/2020  
  (Age: 3.6 Years) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, V(NBS) /*BUFFI OF KEASHAN,   
  Angekört (for Life) BH, AD, VA(SA)) B&O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

 4  *CAMILA OF AKKADIAN, A+, Angekört (2023-2024), AD, V(NBS), SA064023/20, FD0339, DoB 10/09/2020  
  (Age: 3.4 Years) (*UTHER OF SHARYLEIGH, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, VA(SA) /*BELLONA OF SHARYLEIGH,  
  Angekört (for Life) BH, AD, V(NBS)) B: MRS T STRYDOM O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

 5  *GIN ECOSSE, A+, Angekört (2023-2024), AD, V(NBS), SA062502/19, FC3377, DoB 18/09/2019 (Age: 4.4 Years)  
  (*URSUS VON DER OSTFRIESISCHEN THINGSTÄTTE, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, V(NBS) /*VARDY ECOSSE, 
  Angekört (for Life), AD, SG) B: MR J & MRS S MOFFETT O: MR RD LEE 

 6  *MINX OF SHEROKA, A+, Angekört (2023-2024) ,BH, AD, V, SA063783/20, FV7167, DoB 09/07/2020  
   (Age: 3.6 Years) (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, BH, AD, V /*HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, Angekört (for Life) BH, AD, V)  
  B&O: MRS K KRIEL 

 7  *FOXY OF KEASHAN, A+, Angekört (2023-2024), AD, V(NBS), SA065392/21, FV7698, DoB 11/04/2021   
  (Age: 2.8 Years) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, V(NBS) /*NAWTI OF KEASHAN,   
  Angekört (for Life), AD, V(NBS)) B&O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

 

Bitches New 

 8  BENETTON OF SHARYLEIGH, A+, AD, SG, SA066847/22, FV8286, DoB 20/02/2022 (Age: 23.5 Months) (VIANO  
  VOM MESSEBAU, AD, SG /*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, Angekört (for Life), AD, V(NBS))    
  B: MR & MRS GM DENTON O: MR D FORSTER-JONES 

 9  CHESKA VOM PEINER BURGPARK (INT), Normal, AD, SG, SA066877/21, 981189900130422, DoB 03/01/2021  
  (Age: 3.1 Years) (*XOLTAN VON PEROH, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, SG, IPO3 /*AMIRAH VOM PEINER  
  BURGPARK (INT), Angekört (2021-2022) BH, AD, SG, IGP2) B: FRAU B GERSTENBERG O: MISS BM STANTON 

 10  ULLA OF YELLOWWOOD, A+, AD, SG, SA066618/22, FV8230, DoB 20/01/2022 (Age: 24.5 Months) (*CHAVEZ  
  VOM HAUS NEOPLANTUM, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, V(NBS) /*AYKIS ECOSSE, Angekört (for Life), AD,  
  V(NBS)) B: MR MY KAZI O: MR AV & MRS E JOOSTE AND FAMILY 

 11  CELLE OF LEEBROS, A+, AD, SG, SA066315/21, FV8044, DoB 13/10/2021 (Age: 2.3 Years) (DIEGO M ECOSSE, 
  AD, G /*GIN ECOSSE, Angekört (2023-2024), AD, V(NBS)) B&O: MR RD LEE  

 12  ENYA VOM HAUS VOLDENGEN, A+ ,BH, IGP3, SA062038/18, FV6455, DoB 21/12/2018 (Age: 5.1 Years)  
  (*VANTOM VON GEBRÜDER GRIMM, Angekört (for Life), BH, AD, V(NBS), IGP3 /*ZSA-ZSA VON DER   
  SCHIFFSLACHE, Angekört (for Life) BH, AD, V, IPO3) B: MISS BM STANTON O: MS B LE DU    
  Keeper: MR A SERGEL 



 



 

Class 11: Long Stock Hair Bitches 6 - 9 Months 

  

11001 QUITA VON ETOSHANNE, FC4495, SA068781/23, DoB: 29/06/2023 (Age: 7M) (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*HALO VON ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MRS BG BYRNE, O: MRS ME DAVIS 

11002 GLENDI OF TARASANS, FV8983, SA068657/23, DoB: 07/06/2023 (Age: 7M) (*NITRO VON KAZANDI, V(NBS), AD, 
 BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*SHIRAZ 2016 OF TARASANS, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life))   
 B&O: MR & MRS SJ TARR 

11003 HEIDI VOM GLEITENFLUG, FB1346, SA069143/23, DoB: 14/05/2023 (Age: 8M) (*GLIDER VON ETOSHANNE, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*ALICE VOM GLEITENFLUG, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) 
 B&O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY 

11004 ILLOVO VOM GLEITENFLUG, FB1351, SA069148/23, DoB: 25/05/2023 (Age: 8M) (*GLIDER VON ETOSHANNE, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/ANIKA VOM GLEITENFLUG, V, AD) B&O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND 
 FAMILY 

11005 SIMONE VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8946, SA068842/23, DoB: 27/05/2023 (Age: 8M) (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*MIEKO OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MS A LUDICK 

 

Results: Class 11 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

 

 

 

 

 



 

Class 1: Stock Hair Bitches 6 - 9 Months 

  

1001 YARA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4517, SA069190/23, DoB: 24/07/2023 (Age: 6M) (*INERO VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/ARISKA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V)  
 B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: PROF A BOTHA 

1002 ZINNER VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 933071000252418, SA068621/23, DoB: 09/05/2023 (Age: 8M) (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

1003 SHIVA VON KAZANDI, FV9069, SA069020/23, DoB: 28/07/2023 (Age: 6M) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, 
 VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/BECKIE VON KAZANDI, SG, AD)    
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

1004 P-SASHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV9078, SA069030/23, DoB: 03/08/2023 (Age: 6M) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD, Angekört (2024))  
 B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

1005 KIRI VON GREHENHEIM, FC4537, SA069025/23, DoB: 01/08/2023 (Age: 6M) (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 
 V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/*WAZURI VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) 
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MRS S STRAUB & FAMILY 

1006 IMANY VON GREHENHEIM, FC4509, SA068901/23, DoB: 07/07/2023 (Age: 6M) (ZAVIER VON GREHENHEIM, V, 
 AD, BH/*UBANA VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND 
 FAMILY O: MRS S STRAUB & FAMILY 

1007 SASSY VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, FA1492, SA068653/23, DoB: 07/06/2023 (Age: 7M) (KHAL-DROGO OF 
 KINNERET, V, AD, BH/INDIGO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, SG) B&O: MR D & MRS C BOTHMA 

 

Results: Class 1 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

 

 

 



 

Class 12: Long Stock Hair Dogs 6 - 9 Months 

  

12001 QUADE VON ETOSHANNE, FC4493, SA068779/23, DoB: 29/06/2023 (Age: 7M) (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*HALO VON ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MRS BG BYRNE, O: MRS L VAN DER MERWE & PROF A BOTHA 

12002 UVO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, FA1512, SA068807/23, DoB: 21/07/2023 (Age: 6M) (*VICTOR VON 
 NÜRBURGRING, V, AD, BH, IGP1, Angekört (for Life)/GIA VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, SG)   
 B: MR D & MRS C BOTHMA, O: MS A LUDICK & BOTHMA FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 12 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

 

 

Class 2: Stock Hair Dogs 6 - 9 Months 

  

2001 STAGE VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, FA1485, SA068646/23, DoB: 07/06/2023 (Age: 7M) (KHAL-DROGO OF 
 KINNERET, V, AD, BH/INDIGO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN, SG) B: MR D & MRS C BOTHMA O: MRS IC COETZEE 
 & MRS M SCHROEDER 

2002 ZAINT VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 933071000252411, SA068617/23, DoB: 09/05/2023 (Age: 8M) (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

2003 CAGE VON KETORO, FV9027, SA068888/23, DoB: 01/07/2023 (Age: 7M) (*NITRO VON KAZANDI, V(NBS), AD, 
 BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*BERLIN OF TARASANS, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life))  
 B&O: MRS CM MULDER 

 

Results: Class 2 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

 

 

 



 

Class 13: Long Stock Hair Bitches 9 - 12 Months 

  

13001 URIELLE OF SHEROKA, FV8846, SA068437/23, DoB: 10/03/2023 (Age: 10M) (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, V, AD, 
 BH/*HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS K KRIEL O: MS T SCHMIDT 

13002 GOOFY VOM GLEITENFLUG, FJ1529, SA068376/23, DoB: 01/03/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/*LULU VON ETOSHANNE, V, AD,   
 Angekört (2024-2025)) B&O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 13 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

 

 

Class 3: Stock Hair Bitches 9 - 12 Months 

  

3001 GEANA VON GREHENHEIM, FC4448, SA068307/23, DoB: 23/03/2023 (Age: 10M), VP (QUENTIN VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/PULENG VON GREHENHEIM, SG) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG 
 AND FAMILY O: MR JK MARAIS 

3002 XKYLAR VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 981020002400484, SA068317/23, DoB: 29/03/2023 (Age: 10M) (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/DONA CELIA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD) 
 B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

3003 FENDI OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8899, SA068396/23, DoB: 27/03/2023 (Age: 10M), VP (VIANO VOM MESSEBAU, SG, 
 AD/*J-GENIE OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS GM DENTON O: MRS M DE BEER 

 

Results: Class 3 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

 

 

 



 

Class 14: Long Stock Hair Dogs 9 - 12 Months 

  

14001 FALCOE VON GREHENHEIM, FC4425, SA068302/23, DoB: 17/03/2023 (Age: 10M) (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*GIDI VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR D NAICKER 

14002 FLIGHT VOM GLEITENFLUG, FJ1526, SA068365/23, DoB: 18/02/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/LIENKIE VON ETOSHANNE, V, AD)   
 B&O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY 

14003 ALPHA VOM TRAUMHEIM, FC4370, SA068098/23, DoB: 19/02/2023 (Age: 11M), VP (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/STARLIGHT VON SENATAS, V) B: MR TJ PHELE 
 O: MISS E GODDARD 

 

Results: Class 14 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

 

 

 

Class 4: Stock Hair Dogs 9 - 12 Months 

  

4001 FRUDO VON GREHENHEIM, FC4424, SA068301/23, DoB: 17/03/2023 (Age: 10M) (*QUANDO VON DER 
 ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*GIDI VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR JB KANJEE AND FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 4 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 4001   

 

 

 



 

Class 15: Long Stock Hair Bitches 12 - 18 Months 

  

15001 ELIZABETH VOM GLEITENFLUG, FB1329, SA068516/22, DoB: 15/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP (*GLIDER VON 
 ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/ANIKA VOM GLEITENFLUG, V, AD)   
 B&O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY 

15002 OAKLYNN VON ETOSHANNE, FB1307, SA067491/22, DoB: 15/09/2022 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG, Ao (*EURO VOM 
 BAVARIA HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*HAKIMA VON ETOSHANNE, VA(SA), AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR SP & MRS M VAN HEERDEN 

15003 QUEENIE VON BIDDULPH, FC4320, SA067740/22, DoB: 09/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP, Ao (*DAEGON VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/ELPHIE VON BIDDULPH, V) B&O: MR R BIDDULPH 

15004 ELSA VOM GLEITENFLUG, FB1330, SA068517/22, DoB: 15/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP (*GLIDER VON 
 ETOSHANNE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024)/ANIKA VOM GLEITENFLUG, V, AD)   
 B&O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY 

15005 OLIVIA VON ETOSHANNE, FB1308, SA067492/22, DoB: 15/09/2022 (Age: 1Y 4M), A+ (*EURO VOM BAVARIA 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*HAKIMA VON ETOSHANNE, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR GM KOEN 

 

Results: Class 15 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

 

 

 

 



 

Class 5: Stock Hair Bitches 12 - 18 Months 

  

5001 DEVEREAUX OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8743, SA067978/22, DoB: 23/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2022-2023))    
 B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

5002 SAMBA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC4356, SA068498/23, DoB: 30/01/2023 (Age: 1Y 0M) (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/HAITI VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, SG, AD, BH) 
 B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: PROF A BOTHA 

5003 YVI OF LEDECK, FV8689, SA067707/22, DoB: 13/10/2022 (Age: 1Y 3M), VP, A+ (*XHANO VON ADUCHT, V(NBS), 
 AD, BH, BGH1 WT, Angekört (for Life)/*PENNY OF LEDECK, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))   
 B&O: MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY 

5004 LILLY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8735, SA067984/22, DoB: 25/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP, A+ (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life))   
 B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

5005 LEXUS VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8736, SA067985/22, DoB: 25/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP, A+ (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*GEISHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS EK WRAGG 
 & FAMILY O: MR G GOVENDER 

5006 MOCHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8748, SA067992/22, DoB: 05/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 1M), VP (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*VEELA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

5007 ICAH OF KEASHAN, FV8666, SA067668/22, DoB: 17/09/2022 (Age: 1Y 4M), SG, Ao (*FELLA VON RONNEBURG, 
 VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*BUFFI OF KEASHAN, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life))   
 B&O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

5008 AALIYA VOM WIESENTAL, FC4350, SA068697/22, DoB: 03/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M) (ENOSCH ECOSSE, 
 V/DANGER MOUSE OF KINNERET, V) B&O: MRS S STRAUB & FAMILY 

5009 BELLA OF DIDESKA, FB1331, SA067988/22, DoB: 01/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP (YASCO OF DIDESKA, V, 
 AD/ISIS OF DIDESKA, V, AD) B&O: MR GT & MRS M CAMPBELL 

 

Results: Class 5 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

 



 

Class 16: Long Stock Hair Dogs 12 - 18 Months 

  

16001 QUANTUM VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8642, SA067797/22, DoB: 04/10/2022 (Age: 1Y 3M), VP (*EURO VOM 
 BAVARIA HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*HILKE VOM HAUS LUDICK, V, AD, Angekört (2024-2025)) 
 B&O: MS A LUDICK 

 

Results: Class 16 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1 16001   

 

 

 

Class 6: Stock Hair Dogs 12 - 18 Months 

  

6001 DAKARI OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8739, SA067974/22, DoB: 23/11/2022 (Age: 1Y 2M), VP, A+ (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2022-2023)) B: MR & MRS GM DENTON 
 O: MRS BA MOORE 

6002 ZAMAR VON GREHENHEIM, FC4254, SA067293/22, DoB: 25/08/2022 (Age: 1Y 5M), SG (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/*COSMO VON GREHENHEIM, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR M MARUMO 

6003 VULCAN OF NASRUDIN, FB1335, SA068249/22, DoB: 21/12/2022 (Age: 1Y 1M), VP (*ULANO VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT, Angekört (for Life)/TUSHKA OF NASRUDIN, SG, AD) B&O: MR N ALI 

 

Results: Class 6 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

 

 

 



 

Class 17: Long Stock Hair Bitches 18 - 24 Months 

  

17001 WENDY VON SENATAS, FJ1499, SA067910/22, DoB: 30/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+ (*EURO VOM BAVARIA 
 HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/MYKA VON SENATAS, SG) B: MR & MRS M BRENNAN  
 O: MR M BRENNAN Keepers: MR SP AND MRS M VAN HEERDEN 

17002 BREA LE FRANZHELISE, FC4233, SA067522/22, DoB: 24/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), VP (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/UZZIA OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, BH)   
 B: MRS HP & MRS E FRANZ O: MRS HP FRANZ 

17003 ORA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8336, SA066831/22, DoB: 05/04/2022 (Age: 1Y 9M), SG, A+, AD (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

17004 QUINN VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8506, SA067221/22, DoB: 23/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), VP, A+ (*EURO VOM 
 BAVARIA HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/*CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY, V, AD, Angekört (2024)) 
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

17005 OLGA VOM HAUS LUDICK, FV8537, SA067649/22, DoB: 31/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+ (*F-MUFASA VON 
 HUNDENZAAY, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2024-2025)/*ARJA VOM HAUS LUGREZIN, VA(SA), AD,   
 Angekört (2024-2025)) B&O: MS A LUDICK 

17006 JAZZ VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8527, SA067504/22, DoB: 22/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), VP, A+ (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V, AD, Angekört (2024)) 
 B: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

 

 

Results: Class 17 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

 

 

 

 



 

Class 7: Stock Hair Bitches 18 - 24 Months 

  
7001 BABUSHKA OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8284, SA066845/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG, A+ (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

7002 BENETTON OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8286, SA066847/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG, A+, AD (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS GM DENTON 
 O: MR D FORSTER-JONES 

7003 TALON VOM PFÄLZER WALD, 992003000144894, SA067354/22, DoB: 12/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A+ (*FELLA 
 VON RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*SCARLETTE VOM PFÄLZER WALD, VA(SA), AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

7004 CANDY FLOSS VON KAZANDI, FV8271, SA066710/22, DoB: 22/02/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), VP, A+ (*QUANDO VON 
 DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/WAKA VON KAZANDI, V)   
 B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

7005 BELLA OF CHARLAUDON, FV8531, SA067467/22, DoB: 30/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG, A- (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/COLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, SG, AD)  
 B&O: MS C VAN ROOYEN & FAMILY 

7006 NIRVANA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8320, SA066793/22, DoB: 28/03/2022 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, A+, AD (DASHTON 
 VON HUNDENZAAY, V/FIGGIT VON HUNDENZAAY, V) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

7007 ISCHI VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8370, SA066931/22, DoB: 02/05/2022 (Age: 1Y 9M), VP, A+, AD (UTHER 
 OF KEASHAN, SG/ZOULLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

 

 

Results: Class 7 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

 

 

 

 



 

Class 18: Long Stock Hair Dogs 18 - 24 Months 

  
18001 BACCHUS LE FRANZHELISE, FC4232, SA067521/22, DoB: 24/07/2022 (Age: 1Y 6M), SG (*MUCHTA VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/UZZIA OF SHARYLEIGH, V, AD, BH)   
 B: MRS HP & MRS E FRANZ O: MR CH STEYN 

18002 A-SPARTAN VON WINGROVE, FV8304, SA066782/22, DoB: 16/03/2022 (Age: 1Y 10M), SG, A+, AD (*QUANDO 
 VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/OLLY VON KAZANDI, SG, AD)  
 B&O: MR AV & MRS E JOOSTE AND FAMILY 

 

Results: Class 18 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

 

 

Class 8: Stock Hair Dogs 18 - 24 Months 

  

8001 LEVY VOM ALLOGARTEN, FV8460, SA067636/22, DoB: 27/06/2022 (Age: 1Y 7M), A+ (ALPHA V. ARABIA 
 KENNEL, V, AD, BH, IGP1/DODI VOM ALLOGARTEN, SG) B: MR AE & MRS E FOURIE   
 O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY & MR AE & MRS E FOURIE 

8002 BENJAMIN OF SHARYLEIGH, FV8281, SA066842/22, DoB: 20/02/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M), SG, A+ (VIANO VOM 
 MESSEBAU, SG, AD/*KENZI OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS GM DENTON 
 O: MR ML SCHWARTZ 

8003 ALEXANDER OF STORMFOREST, FV8296, SA066758/22, DoB: 02/03/2022 (Age: 1Y 11M) (*UTHER OF 
 SHARYLEIGH, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/ASTRO VOM PFÄLZER WALD, SG)   
 B&O: MR JA & MRS M VAN DER WALT 

8004 OMEN VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8331, SA066826/22, DoB: 05/04/2022 (Age: 1Y 9M), SG, A+, AD (*FELLA VON 
 RONNEBURG, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

 

Results: Class 8 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

 

 



 

Class 19: Long Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months 

  

19001 Q-AVA OF SHEROKA, FV8079, SA066235/21, DoB: 06/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 2M) (*UROC VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (2022-2023)/ISKE OF SHEROKA, V, AD) B: MRS K KRIEL  
 O: MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN 

19002 RAVEN OF SHEROKA, FV8234, SA066548/22, DoB: 26/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+ (MARKU VOM 
 LIEBESTRAUM, V, AD, BH/*HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life) B&O: MRS K KRIEL 

19003 *MINX OF SHEROKA, FV7167, SA063783/20, DoB: 09/07/2020 (Age: 3Y 6M), V, A+, AD, BH,   
 Angekört (2023-2024) (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH/*HAVANNAH OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS K KRIEL 

19004 *FOXY OF KEASHAN, FV7698, SA065392/21, DoB: 11/04/2021 (Age: 2Y 9M), V(NBS), A+, AD,   
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NAWTI OF KEASHAN, V(NBS), 
 AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

19005 COOKIE VON DAMARA, FS1106, SA067228/21, DoB: 19/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 2M), A+ (*FLIP VOM UZYAQ, VA(SA), 
 AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*BLUE OF ADAMS TOWER, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR R ABRAHAMS 
 O: MR LOR KRAAI & FAMILY 

19006 MOSKO VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8168, SA066465/22, DoB: 01/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 1M), SG, A+, AD (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NANUQ OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

19007 *CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY, CA6691, SA060964/18, DoB: 25/10/2018 (Age: 5Y 3M), V, A+, AD, Angekört (2024) 
 (*YANNIS OF TARASANS, VA(SA), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD)  
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

19008 GABI VOM SCHLOSS APPEL, FC4032, SA066702/21, DoB: 04/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 2M), A, A+, AD, BH (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*DIVA VOM SCHLOSS APPEL, VA(SA), AD, BH,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR C & MRS M APPEL 

19009 *XILA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7511, SA065244/21, DoB: 18/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 0M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*ZAMBY VOM SCHLOß DER 
 HUNDE, V, AD, Angekört (2024)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY  

 

 

Results: Class 19 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    



Class 9: Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months  

9001 *TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH, FV6908, SA063123/20, DoB: 24/01/2020 (Age: 4Y 0M), V(NBS), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2022-2023) (QUENTIN VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/*VENUS OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), 
 AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR & MRS GM DENTON 

9002 MILEY VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8166, SA066463/22, DoB: 01/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 1M), SG, A+, BH (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NANUQ OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MRS D SAAYMAN O: MRS CE PIENAAR 

9003 ENYA VOM HAUS VOLDENGEN, FV6455, SA062038/18, DoB: 21/12/2018 (Age: 5Y 1M), A+, BH, IGP3 (*VANTOM 
 VON GEBRÜDER GRIMM, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*ZSA-ZSA VON DER SCHIFFSLACHE, V, 
 AD, BH, IPO3, Angekört (for Life)) B: MISS BM STANTON O: MS B LE DU Keeper: MR A SERGEL 

9004 ISLA VON VASSEUR, FV8220, SA066537/22, DoB: 20/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+, AD (ALPHA V. ARABIA 
 KENNEL, V, AD, BH, IGP1/YUMMY VON KAZANDI, SG, AD) B&O: MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY 

9005 NOVA VON GREHENHEIM, FC4074, SA066636/22, DoB: 31/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+, AD (*XHANO VON 
 ADUCHT, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1 WT, Angekört (for Life)/*WAZURI VON GREHENHEIM, V, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024)) B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR M BECKER 

9006 RAVEN VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1484, SA066405/21, DoB: 24/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 2M), VP, A+, AD (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

9007 NARCOTICA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1425, SA065079/21, DoB: 25/03/2021 (Age: 2Y 10M), SG, A+, AD (*SONIC 
 VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

9008 ETHERIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1328, SA063811/20, DoB: 25/06/2020 (Age: 3Y 7M), SG, A+, AD (*ZEUS VOM 
 BIERSTADTER HOF, VA(SA), AD, BH, IPO3, Angekört (for Life)/*TATTOO VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

9009 *LYCA VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1414, SA064873/21, DoB: 29/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 0M), SG, A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/*TATTOO VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER 

9010 HAZEL VOM BAVARIA HOF, FE3242, SA066035/21, DoB: 02/09/2021 (Age: 2Y 5M), SG, A+, AD (*XHANO VON 
 ADUCHT, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1 WT, Angekört (for Life)/*FIJI VOM UZYAQ, VA(SA), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR W SULAIMAN O: MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY 

9011 CELLE OF LEEBROS, FV8044, SA066315/21, DoB: 13/10/2021 (Age: 2Y 3M), SG, A+, AD (DIEGO M ECOSSE, G, 
 AD/*GIN ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) B&O: MR RD LEE 

9012 *NAVY OF TARASANS, FV7750, SA065371/21, DoB: 22/05/2021 (Age: 2Y 8M), V, Ao, AD, Angekört (2024-2025) 
 (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/ZANTI OF TARASANS, V) 
 B&O: MR & MRS SJ TARR 

9013 *ZOEY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7773, SA065486/21, DoB: 22/05/2021 (Age: 2Y 8M), V, A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025) (QUEBA VON KAZANDI, V, AD, BH/*OLA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

9014 *E-MAXY OF KEASHAN, FV7132, SA063765/20, DoB: 28/06/2020 (Age: 3Y 7M), V(NBS), A-, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*BUFFI OF KEASHAN, VA(SA), 
 AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG 

9015 EKHWEZI VON GREHENHEIM, FC3935, SA065834/21, DoB: 17/07/2021 (Age: 2Y 6M), SG, A+, AD (QUENTIN 
 VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/*RIZIKI VON GREHENHEIM, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (2023-2024)) 
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR M MARUMO 

9016 ULLA OF YELLOWWOOD, FV8230, SA066618/22, DoB: 20/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 0M), SG, A+, AD (*CHAVEZ VOM 
 HAUS NEOPLANTUM, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*AYKIS ECOSSE, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR MY KAZI O: MR AV & MRS E JOOSTE AND FAMILY 

9017 XAKI OF DIDESKA, FV5646, SA058417/17, DoB: 29/06/2017 (Age: 6Y 7M), V, A+, AD (*WALDO OF CHRINASHA, 
 V, AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*DINEEKA OF DIDESKA, V, AD, Angekört (for Life))    
 B&O: MR GT & MRS M CAMPBELL 

9018 *JINX VON HUNDENZAAY, FV7519, SA064807/21, DoB: 25/01/2021 (Age: 3Y 0M), V(NBS), A+, AD,  
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS 
 OF KEASHAN, V, AD) B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

9019 LEXI VON HUNDENZAAY, FV8093, SA066302/21, DoB: 17/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 2M), SG, A+, AD (*CHAVEZ VOM 
 HAUS NEOPLANTUM, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/SKITA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, V, AD)  
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

9020 *PEYTON OF TARASANS, FV7860, SA065707/21, DoB: 15/07/2021 (Age: 2Y 6M), SG, Ao, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2024-2025)) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*DANNI 
 OF TARASANS, V(NBS), AD, BH, IGP1 BGH2, Angekört (for Life)) B: MR & MRS SJ TARR O: MISS M BUCHER 



Class 9: Stock Hair Bitches over 24 Months (continued) 

9021 YAHTZEE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV7648, SA065252/21, DoB: 19/03/2021 (Age: 2Y 10M), V, A+, AD, BH 
 (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/COLA VOM SCHLOß DER 
 HUNDE, SG, AD) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

9022 VINNY VON CALEB, FK1646, SA066505/22, DoB: 03/01/2022 (Age: 2Y 1M) (*IGNAZ VOM PENDLER, SG, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2022-2023)/QUITO VON ADAMSTAM, SG) B: MR D NAIDOO & FAMILY O: MR AIA GERGES 

9023 ROJO VOM PFÄLZER WALD, FJ1485, SA066406/21, DoB: 24/11/2021 (Age: 2Y 2M), SG, A+, AD (*SONIC VOM 
 PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/*WIPSY VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V, AD,  
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER O: MR D TIJSSEN 

Results: Class 9 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

7    

8    

9    

10    

11    

12    

13    

14    

15    

16    

17    

18    

19    

20    

21    

22    

23    

 



Class 20: Long Stock Hair Dogs over 24 Months  

 

20001 *JEDI OF SHEROKA, FV6357, SA061273/18, DoB: 17/10/2018 (Age: 5Y 3M), V, A-, AD, BH, Angekört (2023-2024) 
 (EXCEL OF SHEROKA, V, AD, BH/ZSA-ZSA VOM SCHLOSS APPEL, V, AD, BH) B: MRS K KRIEL  
 O: MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN 

20002 *F-MUFASA VON HUNDENZAAY, FV6788, SA062694/19, DoB: 17/11/2019 (Age: 4Y 2M), V, A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025)) (*MATTI SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NEMESIS OF KEASHAN, V, AD) 
 B&O: MRS D SAAYMAN 

20003 CHARLIE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE, FV8027, SA066282/21, DoB: 10/10/2021 (Age: 2Y 3M), SG, A+, AD, BH 
 (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*GAMBA VOM SCHLOß DER 
 HUNDE, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY 

20004 *GLIDER VON ETOSHANNE, FC3340, SA062444/19, DoB: 12/08/2019 (Age: 4Y 5M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2023-2024) (*UZO OF SIMNIKAN, V, AD, BH, Angekört (2020-2021)/*AYLA VON ETOSHANNE, V, AD, 
 Angekört (for Life)) B: MRS BG BYRNE O: MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY 

 

 

Results: Class 20 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

 

 

 

 

 



 

Class 10: Stock Hair Dogs over 24 Months 

  

10001 NADAL VON RONNEBURG, FV7812, SA065517/21, DoB: 18/06/2021 (Age: 2Y 7M), SG, A+, AD, BH (*QUANDO 
 VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/YARRA VON RONNEBURG, SG, AD) 
 B: MESSRS CC & JS THOMPSON O: MRS CE PIENAAR 

10002 F-SPARTAN OF KEASHAN, FV7696, SA065390/21, DoB: 11/04/2021 (Age: 2Y 9M), V, A+, AD, BH (*MATTI 
 SPLITBERG, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/*NAWTI OF KEASHAN, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG O: MR I AHMED 

10003 *RIVER VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE, FC3839, SA065657/21, DoB: 22/04/2021 (Age: 2Y 9M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH, 
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*NOKO OF SHARYLEIGH, V(NBS), AD, BH, Angekört (for Life)/NIVEA VON DER 
 WEIDENSTRAßE, V) B: MS M VON DER HEYDE O: PROF A BOTHA 

10004 *NITRO VON KAZANDI, FV7377, SA064458/20, DoB: 05/11/2020 (Age: 3Y 2M), V(NBS), A+, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2024-2025)) (*QUANDO VON DER ZENTEICHE, VA(SA), AD, BH, WT IGP3, Angekört (for Life)/*DEMY 
 VON KAZANDI, V, AD, Angekört (for Life)) B&O: MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN 

10005 XAVION VON GREHENHEIM, FC3781, SA065082/21, DoB: 01/03/2021 (Age: 2Y 11M), V, A+, AD, BH (QUENTIN 
 VOM BIERSTADTER HOF, V, AD, BH, IPO1/*COSMO VON GREHENHEIM, V(NBS), AD, Angekört (for Life)) 
 B: MR & MRS FJ VAN KRAAYENBURG AND FAMILY O: MR J DIEDERICKS 

10006 *NEO LA CLAROCHEL, FJ1456, SA065994/21, DoB: 13/08/2021 (Age: 2Y 5M), SG, A+, AD, BH,  
 Angekört (2024-2025) (*SONIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD, V(NBS), AD, BH, BGH1, Angekört (for Life)/H-NYMERIA LA 
 CLAROCHEL, SG) B&O: MR D TIJSSEN 

 

 

 

Results: Class 10 

Position Cat. No. Grading Comments 

1    

2    

3    

4    

5    

6    

 

 

 



 

Exhibitor List 

MR I AHMED Cell: 0824676786 Email:  Irfaan.ahmed7866@gmail.com 

10002 F-SPARTAN OF KEASHAN 

MR N ALI Cell: 0824786035 Email:  leilama01@gmail.com 

6003 VULCAN OF NASRUDIN 

MR C & MRS M APPEL Cell: 0729153142 Email:  christoappel@gmail.com 

19008 GABI VOM SCHLOSS APPEL 

MR M BECKER Cell: 0847295801 Email:  marcobecker88@gmail.com 

9005 NOVA VON GREHENHEIM 

MR R BIDDULPH Cell: 0826912886 Email:  richardb@webafrica.org.za 

15003 QUEENIE VON BIDDULPH 

PROF A BOTHA Cell: 0844323276 Email:  adele.botha@gmail.com 

10003 *RIVER VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

1001 YARA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

5002 SAMBA VON DER WEIDENSTRAßE 

MR D & MRS C BOTHMA Cell: 0827183397 Email:  info@diekraaines.co.za 

1007 SASSY VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN 

MR M BRENNAN Keepers: MR SP AND MRS M VAN HEERDEN Cell: 0829015838 Email:  info@kennels-sa.co.za 

17001 WENDY VON SENATAS 

MISS M BUCHER Cell: 0823686832 Email:  michellebucher4321@gmail.com 

9020 *PEYTON OF TARASANS 

MR GT & MRS M CAMPBELL Cell: 0823500793 Email:  mona@dideska.co.za 

5009 BELLA OF DIDESKA 

9017 XAKI OF DIDESKA 

MRS IC COETZEE & MRS M SCHROEDER Cell: 0832527906 Email:  iris.coetzee@icloud.com 

1002 ZINNER VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

2001 STAGE VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN 

2002 ZAINT VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

3002 XKYLAR VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

7003 TALON VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

9006 RAVEN VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

9007 NARCOTICA VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

9008 ETHERIC VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

9009 *LYCA VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

MRS ME DAVIS Cell: 0828520379 Email:  mdavis@tiscali.co.za 

11001 QUITA VON ETOSHANNE 

MRS M DE BEER Cell: 0840256112 Email:  mdebeer@uj.ac.za 

3003 FENDI OF SHARYLEIGH 

MESSRS PF DE DECKER & C LEVY AND FAMILY Cell: 0827861191 Email:  jlevy@live.co.za 

5003 YVI OF LEDECK 

9010 HAZEL VOM BAVARIA HOF 

MR & MRS GM DENTON Cell: 0825766009 Email:  denton@mweb.co.za 

5001 DEVEREAUX OF SHARYLEIGH 

7001 BABUSHKA OF SHARYLEIGH 

9001 *TOSCA OF SHARYLEIGH 

MR J DIEDERICKS Cell: 0847779396 Email:  adiedericks@cellc.co.za 

10005 XAVION VON GREHENHEIM 

MR D FORSTER-JONES Cell: 0825615655 Email:  moraganddwight@telkomsa.net 

7002 BENETTON OF SHARYLEIGH 

MRS HP FRANZ Cell: 0824692066 Email:  elisefranz2@gmail.com 

17002 BREA LE FRANZHELISE 

MR AIA GERGES Cell: 0833108900 Email:  thebarberview@yahoo.com 

9022 VINNY VON CALEB 

MISS E GODDARD Cell: 0823751828 Email:  magda.goddard@gmail.com 

14003 ALPHA VOM TRAUMHEIM 

MR G GOVENDER Cell: 0744707638 Email:  gengagovender@gmail.com 

5005 LEXUS VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR WJ HOLTZHAUZEN Cell: 0823330212 Email:  willie@holtzhauzen.co.za; magriet@holtzhauzen.co.z 

19001 Q-AVA OF SHEROKA 

20001 *JEDI OF SHEROKA 



 

Exhibitor List (continued) 

MR MF & MRS A HYDE AND FAMILY Cell: 0832842494 Email:  michaelhyde0@gmail.com 

11003 HEIDI VOM GLEITENFLUG 

11004 ILLOVO VOM GLEITENFLUG 

13002 GOOFY VOM GLEITENFLUG 

14002 FLIGHT VOM GLEITENFLUG 

15001 ELIZABETH VOM GLEITENFLUG 

15004 ELSA VOM GLEITENFLUG 

20004 *GLIDER VON ETOSHANNE 

MR AV & MRS E JOOSTE AND FAMILY Cell: 0718812111 Email:  allistej@yahoo.com; alliste@calore.co.za 

18002 A-SPARTAN VON WINGROVE 

9016 ULLA OF YELLOWWOOD 

MR JB KANJEE AND FAMILY Cell: 0828745130 Email:  jitheshdev@hotmail.com 

4001 FRUDO VON GREHENHEIM 

MR GM KOEN Cell: 0815610191 Email:  glentonkoen@gmail.com 

15005 OLIVIA VON ETOSHANNE 

MR LOR KRAAI & FAMILY Cell: 0813409714 Email:  lancedeniquekraai@gmail.com 

19005 COOKIE VON DAMARA 

MRS K KRIEL Cell: 0822987597 Email:  karenkriel16@gmail.com 

19002 RAVEN OF SHEROKA 

19003 *MINX OF SHEROKA 

MS B LE DU Keeper: MR A SERGEL Cell: 0827778805 Email:  bridgitto.ledu@gmail.com 

9003 ENYA VOM HAUS VOLDENGEN 

MR RD LEE Cell: 0615070448 Email:  roxylee.lee@gmail.com 

9011 CELLE OF LEEBROS 

MS A LUDICK & BOTHMA FAMILY Cell: 0724606404 Email:  vomhausludick@gmail.com 

12002 UVO VOM BOTHMA BRUNNEN 

MS A LUDICK Cell: 0724606404 Email:  vomhausludick@gmail.com 

11005 SIMONE VOM HAUS LUDICK 

16001 QUANTUM VOM HAUS LUDICK 

17005 OLGA VOM HAUS LUDICK 

MR JK MARAIS Cell: 0825704158 Email:  janm30@afrihost.co.za 

3001 GEANA VON GREHENHEIM 

MR M MARUMO Cell: 0727320173 Email:  tcciprojects@gmail.com 

6002 ZAMAR VON GREHENHEIM 

9015 EKHWEZI VON GREHENHEIM 

MRS BA MOORE Cell: 0826584070 Email:  barbaramoore@telkomsa.net 

6001 DAKARI OF SHARYLEIGH 

MRS CM MULDER Cell: 0828092898 Email:  carmenmonika@gmail.com 

2003 CAGE VON KETORO 

MR D NAICKER Cell: 0659962699 Email:  danielenigma@gmail.com 

14001 FALCOE VON GREHENHEIM 

MRS CE PIENAAR Cell: 0824695705 Email:  cathyp@bidvestlaundry.co.za 

10001 NADAL VON RONNEBURG 

9002 MILEY VON HUNDENZAAY 

MRS D SAAYMAN Cell: 0832755553 Email:  diannesaayman@gmail.com 

17003 ORA VON HUNDENZAAY 

17004 QUINN VON HUNDENZAAY 

19006 MOSKO VON HUNDENZAAY 

19007 *CAIRO VON HUNDENZAAY 

20002 *F-MUFASA VON HUNDENZAAY 

7006 NIRVANA VON HUNDENZAAY 

8004 OMEN VON HUNDENZAAY 

9018 *JINX VON HUNDENZAAY 

9019 LEXI VON HUNDENZAAY 

MS T SCHMIDT Cell: 0833881912 Email:  shozel@mwe.co.za 

13001 URIELLE OF SHEROKA 

MR ML SCHWARTZ Cell: 0832934027 Email:  mark.schwartz@vox.co.za 

8002 BENJAMIN OF SHARYLEIGH 

MR CH STEYN Cell: 0824561358 Email:  woes001@gmail.com 

18001 BACCHUS LE FRANZHELISE 



 

Exhibitor List (continued) 

MRS S STRAUB & FAMILY Cell: 0711963361 Email:  straubsam29@gmail.com 

1005 KIRI VON GREHENHEIM 

1006 IMANY VON GREHENHEIM 

5008 AALIYA VOM WIESENTAL 

MR & MRS SJ TARR Cell: 0824410685 Email:  spencert@iafrica.com 

11002 GLENDI OF TARASANS 

9012 *NAVY OF TARASANS 

MR D TIJSSEN Cell: 0662860236 Email:  dirktijssen06@gmail.com 

10006 *NEO LA CLAROCHEL 

9023 ROJO VOM PFÄLZER WALD 

MRS L VAN DER MERWE & PROF A BOTHA Cell: 0671021946 Email:  lorettebrittz06@gmail.com 

12001 QUADE VON ETOSHANNE 

MR JA & MRS M VAN DER WALT Cell: 0768342662 Email:  marissavdwalt@gmail.com 

8003 ALEXANDER OF STORMFOREST 

MR SP & MRS M VAN HEERDEN Cell: 0826140087 Email:  spvanheerden@polka.co.za 

15002 OAKLYNN VON ETOSHANNE 

MR N & MRS L VAN LOGGERENBERG Cell: 0824467289 Email:  lorraine@leadcon.co.za 

17006 JAZZ VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

19004 *FOXY OF KEASHAN 

5007 ICAH OF KEASHAN 

9014 *E-MAXY OF KEASHAN 

MS C VAN ROOYEN & FAMILY Cell: 0824664582 Email:  cvanrooyen17@gmail.com 

7005 BELLA OF CHARLAUDON 

MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY & MR AE & MRS E FOURIE Cell: 0765960102 Email:  vonvasseur@gmail.com 

8001 LEVY VOM ALLOGARTEN 

MR C & MRS M VISSER AND FAMILY Cell: 0765960102 Email:  vonvasseur@gmail.com 

9004 ISLA VON VASSEUR 

MRS EK WRAGG & FAMILY Cell: 0828526592 Email:  lizwragg.forever@gmail.com 

1004 P-SASHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

19009 *XILA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

20003 CHARLIE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

5004 LILLY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

5006 MOCHA VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

7007 ISCHI VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

9013 *ZOEY VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

9021 YAHTZEE VOM SCHLOß DER HUNDE 

MR R & MRS CGJ ZIMMERMANN Cell: 0834405626 Email:  gsd@kazandi.co.za 

10004 *NITRO VON KAZANDI 

1003 SHIVA VON KAZANDI 

7004 CANDY FLOSS VON KAZANDI 

 


